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Dear Elmer: J[lra (i
Thaok you very much for the irformation in your letier
of May 30th aboat the nature of the Muteai Security Act appropri-
ations.

in crder te clarify further tha techaicalitiss in regard to
transfers to thie Agency, 1 invite your attention to seetion 5 of
the Central Intelligence Agency Act of 1949, a» anenided, whieh
reads in part as foliows:

section 5. {g“mmcrly Section é} ia the per-

formance of its functions, tse Ceuirai latslligeace
Agency 1s avthorised to--

ta} Trassfer te and receive from etker Govera-
ment agencies such sums 23 =2y be approved by the
Bureau of the Budget, for tae perforance of any of
the functions or activitiss autnerized under aociions
10Z and 303 of the National Security set of 1947 {Pub-
e Law 253, iightieth Congress), aad ary other
Government ageney is authorized te transier to or
receive fyesn the Agency such sums without regard
to any provisioas of law limitiag er prohibiting
transfers between appropriations. Sums transferyed
to the Ageacy i2 accordance with thls paragraph may
e sxpeaded for the purposses and under ias authorily
of this Aet without regard to liroitations of appropri-
ations from which transferred . . . .

A® you know, this is the wasic authority em wilch appropriated
funds are cbtained for the Agency oh 8 Securd vasiz, Technically,
if the Burean of the Budgel app: aves the tmansfer, any funds
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appropriated to other agencies can ba transferred to the Central
Intelligence Agency and are not subject to the Hmitations of the
original appropriation language. Thoy may them be spent for the
Puarposes of this Agency, and the expeaditures may be certified
by me for cenfidential, extraordinary, or emergency parposes,
and my certification in such cases is final,

1 believe, therefore, that therse is legal basis for the
transfer of any Mutual Security Act funds to this Agency for its
Parposes, but whether any such transfer would be appropriate
would be subject to asgotiation betwesn the Department of State,
the Bureau of the Budget, and this Agency. Simce such a trans.
for would be in effect an increase of the amount approved by our
owa appropriations subcommittees, I feel it would be proper to
inform them also.

As you may knew, there bave been instances where the
Department of State and the International Cooperatica Adminis -

appropriation approvale and, therefore, does not present a
question of prior approval by our appropriations subcommittees.

Sincerely,
aalED

Allen W, Dulles
Dirvector

Honorable Elmer B, Staats
Deputy Director

Bureau of the Budget
Washington 25, D. C,

Originated OGC:LRH:jeb

Distribution: i Rewritten O/DC1/ AWD/mfb (last
Orig & 1 - Addressee\/fﬁf}dg to omit last
- DCI via reading 1 ~ Comptrolier
1- DDCI l - General Counsel
— (D ER /basic:
1= DD/S@ P

Approved For Release 2003/05/23 : CIA-RDP80B01676R000800020014-9

Page only



STAT

e

BonfoveqE4S B3 ZFHES 2RSSO SR0008000200

Elmer Staats' letter of May 30th on transfer

of MSA funds to CIA was apparently written in
ignorance of our statutory transfer authorities,

Although he wrote in a personal form, I think it

might be well to complete the record by a
description of other authorities and means for

transfers. I have, therefore, drafted a personal

letter for this purpose for your signature.

LAWRENCE R, HOUSTON
General Counsel

CQOl 16 June 1961
(DATE)
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appropriated to other agencies can be transferred to the Central
Intelligence Agency and are not subject to the limitations of the
original appropriation language. They may then be spent for the
purposes of this Agency, and the expenditures may be certified
by me for confidential, extraordinary, or emergency purposes,
and my certification in such cases is final.

I believe, therefore, that there is legal basis for the
transfer of any Mutual Security Act funds to this Agency for its
purposes, but whether any such transfer would be appropriate
would be subject to negotiation between the Department of State,
the Bureau of the Budget, and this Agency. Since such a trans-
fer would be in effect an increase of the amount approved by our
own appropriations subcommittees, I feel it would be proper to
inform them also.

As you may know, there have been instances where the
Department of State and the International Cooperation Adminis-
tration have requested this Agency to act as their agent for the
expenditure of certain Mutual Security Act funds on the ground
that our facilities provide a more secure and effective means
of funding. This is not in the nature of a supplementation of our
appropriation approvals and, therefore, does not present a
question of prior approval by our appropriations subcommittees.

In all case ere I make final cergificatio m-
itures igfolv the Gene:%ountiﬁg’ofﬁce dets Gt n
acces#’to the records. 4 “ f

Director
Honorable Elmer B. Staats -

Deputy Director

Bureau of the Budget

Washington 25, D. C.
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